
TEAM STANDINGS  
   CONFERENCE        OVERALL — Through Feb. 24
 W L pts ave opp ave. W L pts ave. opp ave.
D.C. Everest 12 0 672 56.0 420 35.0 20 2 1222 55.5 864 39.3
Marshfi eld 8 4 623 51.9 557 46.4 15 7 1191 54.1 1080 49.1
Wausau East 7 5 572 47.7 527 43.9 13 8 1050 50.0 920 43.8
Stevens Point 7 5 557 46.4 532 44.3 11 11 1059 48.1 1032 46.9
Wis. Rapids 4 8 521 43.4 595 49.6 7 15 948 43.1 1152 52.4
Merrill 4 8 444 37.0 571 47.6 7 15 871 39.6 1059 48.1
Wausau West 0 12 425 35.4 612 51.0 3 19 802 36.5 1119 50.9

TEAM STATISTICS
Field Goals  
 FG FGA Pct.
D.C. Everest 253 479 .528
Marshfi eld 225 465 .484
Wausau East 214 514 .416
Stevens Point 186 474 .392
Wis. Rapids 185 504 .367
Wausau West 159 441 .361
Merrill 140 414 .338
   
3-pt. Field Goals  
 3FG 3FGA Pct.
D.C. Everest 46 115 .400
Stevens Point 78 232 .336
Marshfi eld 39 130 .300
Wausau West 38 153 .248
Wausau East 37 150 .247
Wis. Rapids 44 182 .242
Merrill 28 121 .231
   
Free Throws  
 FT FTA Pct.
Wausau East 107 145 .738
Stevens Point 107 147 .728
Merrill 136 198 .687
Marshfi eld 134 200 .670
D.C. Everest 120 181 .663
Wausau West 69 108 .639
Wis. Rapids 107 177 .605

Rebounds  
 G Reb. Ave.
Merrill 12 326 27.2
D.C. Everest 12 319 26.6
Wausau East 12 277 23.1
Marshfi eld 12 273 22.8
Stevens Point 12 260 21.7
Wausau West 12 252 21.0
Wis. Rapids 12 231 19.3
   
Assists  
 G Asst. Ave.
D.C. Everest 12 167 13.9
Marshfi eld 12 153 12.8
Wausau East 12 135 11.3
Wis. Rapids 12 111 9.3
Stevens Point 12 105 8.8
Wausau West 12 101 8.4
Merrill 12 82 6.8
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Field Goal Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 48 FGA)
Player Team G FGM FGA FG%
Ben Satter MAR 12 42 62 .677
Jared Gjertson DCE 12 41 64 .641
Luke Heller DCE 12 86 137 .628
Josh Nielsen DCE 12 19 33 .576
Conrad Felten EAST 12 44 77 .571
Jared Wardall MERR 12 28 51 .549
Evan Mayer WEST 12 45 84 .536
Elliot Ashbeck MAR 12 87 166 .524
Ben Aleckson DCE 12 17 34 .500
Brent Esser DCE 12 49 101 .485
Luke Zuiker MAR 12 48 100 .480
Andy Plautz EAST 12 49 103 .476
Zach Bassuener WR 12 37 79 .468
Garrett O’Neil WR 12 29 65 .446
Eric Zelhofer SP 12 40 90 .444
Ryan Sullivan SP 12 24 54 .444

3-pt. Field Goal Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 24 Att.)
Player Team G 3PM 3PA 3P%
Brent Esser DCE 12 15 33 .455
Eric Zelhofer SP 12 31 69 .449
Andy Reiche DCE 12 17 39 .436
Elliot Ashbeck MAR 12 17 48 .354
Ryan Pitney EAST 12 13 37 .351
Nick Mootz MERR 12 8 26 .308
Caleb Finn SP 12 13 44 .295
Ryan Hofmeister SP 10 10 34 .294
Cort Halbur WR 12 28 99 .283
Luke Olson MAR 12 7 25 .280
David Jesperson MERR 12 12 43 .279
Andy Plautz EAST 12 13 48 .271
Taylor Penn WEST 12 11 43 .256
Paul Theorin MERR 12 4 25 .160
Jordan Huehnerfuss WEST 11 4 25 .160

Free Throw Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 24 FTA)
Player Team G FTM FTA FT%
Mark McCormick EAST 12 31 35 .886
David Jesperson MERR 12 67 77 .870
Conrad Felten EAST 12 31 36 .861
Eric Zelhofer SP 12 22 28 .786
Jared Gjertson DCE 12 25 32 .781
Brent Esser DCE 12 24 31 .774
Brady Goska WR 12 50 68 .735
Elliot Ashbeck MAR 12 62 85 .729
Jake Graboski SP 12 19 29 .655
Regis Henke WR 12 16 25 .640
Adam Smith MERR 12 19 31 .613
Luke Heller DCE 12 35 60 .583
Luke Zuiker MAR 12 25 44 .568
Zach Bassuener WR 12 20 39 .513
Jared Wardall MERR 12 16 33 .485

Individual Statistics
FINAL — 2011-12 Valley Season

Individual Scoring Leaders
(Ranking based on points scored)

Player Team G FGM 3PM FTM Pts PPG
Elliot Ashbeck MAR 12 87 17 62 253 21.1
Luke Heller DCE 12 86 2 35 209 17.4
David Jesperson MERR 12 45 12 67 169 14.1
Brady Goska WR 12 43 5 50 141 11.8
Brent Esser DCE 12 49 15 24 137 11.4
Eric Zelhofer SP 12 40 31 22 133 11.1
Luke Zuiker MAR 12 48 7 25 128 10.7
Andy Plautz EAST 12 49 13 12 123 10.3
Conrad Felten EAST 12 44 3 31 122 10.2
Cort Halbur WR 12 43 28 5 119 9.9
Mark McCormick EAST 12 41 1 31 114 9.5
Jared Gjertson DCE 12 41 0 25 107 8.9
Evan Mayer WEST 12 45 0 12 102 8.5
Zach Bassuener WR 12 37 8 20 102 8.5
Ben Satter MAR 12 42 0 12 96 8.0

Individual Rebound Leaders
Player Team G Reb RbG
Luke Heller DCE 12 106 8.8
David Jesperson MERR 12 97 8.1
Elliot Ashbeck MAR 12 80 6.7
Evan Mayer WEST 12 77 6.4
Ben Satter MAR 12 70 5.8
Jared Wardall MERR 12 70 5.8
Brandon Luedke EAST 12 70 5.8
Jake Graboski SP 12 67 5.6
Adam Smith MERR 12 59 4.9
Brady Goska WR 12 53 4.4
Luke Zuiker MAR 12 52 4.3
Zach Bassuener WR 12 50 4.2
Jared Gjertson DCE 12 48 4.0
Mark McCormick EAST 12 48 4.0
Sean Van Helden SP 12 36 3.0
Regis Henke WR 12 36 3.0

Individual Assist Leaders
Player Team G Ast AsG
Brady Goska WR 12 61 5.1
Brent Esser DCE 12 54 4.5
Mark McCormick EAST 12 52 4.3
Brandon Brown MAR 12 50 4.2
Elliot Ashbeck MAR 12 37 3.1
Luke Heller DCE 12 29 2.4
Ben Aleckson DCE 12 27 2.3
Luke Zuiker MAR 12 23 1.9
Caleb Finn SP 12 23 1.9
Cole Nelson EAST 12 20 1.7
Jake Graboski SP 12 19 1.6
Alex Tarras DCE 12 18 1.5
David Jesperson MERR 12 18 1.5
Taylor Penn WEST 12 18 1.5
Justin Duffy WEST 12 17 1.4



D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Luke Heller 12 86 137 .628 2 9 .222 35 60 .583 209 17.4 106 29
Brent Esser 12 49 101 .485 15 33 .455 24 31 .774 137 11.4 33 54
Jared Gjertson 12 41 64 .641 0 0 .000 25 32 .781 107 8.9 48 7
Andy Reiche 12 20 50 .400 17 39 .436 8 10 .800 65 5.4 11 11
Josh Nielsen 12 19 33 .576 8 19 .421 4 7 .571 50 4.2 30 9
Ben Aleckson 12 17 34 .500 2 5 .400 9 13 .692 45 3.8 25 27
Alex Tarras 12 8 29 .276 1 4 .250 1 3 .333 18 1.5 32 18
Austin Waldvogel 12 6 16 .375 0 3 .000 5 7 .714 17 1.4 13 0
Nick Sierakowski 11 5 9 .556 1 1 1.000 3 8 .375 14 1.3 10 10
Jacob Stroik 2 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 3 4 .750 3 1.5 4 0
Adam Decker 4 1 1 1.000 0 0 .000 0 2 .000 2 0.5 1 1
Zach Finnigan 5 0 4 .000 0 2 .000 2 2 1.000 2 0.4 6 0
Paige Wolfe 10 1 1 1.000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 2 0.2 0 1
Max Osswald 6 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 2 .500 1 0.2 0 0
Jon Rohr 2 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 253 479 .528 46 115 .400 120 181 .663 672 56.0 319 167

Marshfi eld Tigers Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Elliot Ashbeck 12 87 166 .524 17 48 .354 62 85 .729 253 21.1 80 37
Luke Zuiker 12 48 100 .480 7 20 .350 25 44 .568 128 10.7 52 23
Ben Satter 12 42 62 .677 0 0 .000 12 19 .632 96 8.0 70 4
Luke Olson 12 15 41 .366 7 25 .280 9 10 .900 46 3.8 15 12
Isaac Accola 12 10 27 .370 1 3 .333 6 10 .600 27 2.3 14 2
Brandon Brown 12 6 19 .316 1 7 .143 5 10 .500 18 1.5 10 50
Matt Oestreich 12 5 11 .455 2 4 .500 1 2 .500 13 1.1 9 13
Tanner Dennis-Brown 11 2 8 .250 0 0 .000 7 10 .700 11 1.0 9 3
Kole Oppman 7 2 5 .400 0 2 .000 4 4 1.000 8 1.1 1 1
Mack Scheppler 7 3 11 .273 1 8 .125 0 0 .000 7 1.0 1 0
Sean Koran 6 2 6 .333 2 6 .333 0 1 .000 6 1.0 6 3
Alex Arendt 6 2 2 1.000 0 0 .000 1 2 .500 5 0.8 3 3
Adam Voss 9 1 7 .143 1 7 .143 2 3 .667 5 0.6 3 2
TEAM TOTALS 12 225 465 .484 39 130 .300 134 200 .670 623 51.9 273 153

Merrill Bluejays Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
David Jesperson 12 45 136 .331 12 43 .279 67 77 .870 169 14.1 97 18
Jared Wardall 12 28 51 .549 0 0 .000 16 33 .485 72 6.0 70 3
Adam Smith 12 18 48 .375 0 0 .000 19 31 .613 55 4.6 59 14
Nick Mootz 12 17 49 .347 8 26 .308 8 13 .615 50 4.2 15 4
Ben Anderson 10 10 46 .217 2 15 .133 15 23 .652 37 3.7 21 13
Brandon Bartz 12 8 17 .471 0 0 .000 7 14 .500 23 1.9 25 15
Paul Theorin 12 5 29 .172 4 25 .160 3 5 .600 17 1.4 15 12
Andrew Seaman 8 5 19 .263 2 10 .200 0 0 .000 12 1.5 3 0
Greg Boyce 11 2 7 .286 0 0 .000 1 2 .500 5 0.5 11 2
Josh Harris 3 1 2 .500 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 2 0.7 0 1
Nick Peterson 11 1 8 .125 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 2 0.2 7 0
Michael Seaman 7 0 2 .000 0 2 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 3 0
Garret Pagel 1 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 140 414 .338 28 121 .231 136 198 .687 444 37.0 326 82



Stevens Point Panthers Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Eric Zelhofer 12 40 90 .444 31 69 .449 22 28 .786 133 11.1 28 12
Ryan Hofmeister 10 33 76 .434 10 34 .294 8 11 .727 84 8.4 35 15
Caleb Finn 12 30 80 .375 13 44 .295 11 15 .733 84 7.0 19 23
Ryan Sullivan 12 24 54 .444 7 20 .350 7 8 .875 62 5.2 30 7
Sean Van Helden 12 22 54 .407 0 7 .000 17 23 .739 61 5.1 36 1
Jackson Woyak 12 15 44 .341 8 22 .364 14 21 .667 52 4.3 21 16
Jake Graboski 12 13 33 .394 2 7 .286 19 29 .655 47 3.9 67 19
Jon Wuest 12 4 18 .222 4 14 .286 2 3 .667 14 1.2 13 3
Bobby Diekelman 9 3 10 .300 2 6 .333 2 3 .667 10 1.1 8 6
Joey Hahn 7 1 6 .167 0 2 .000 2 2 1.000 4 0.6 0 0
Zach Hudek 1 1 2 .500 1 1 1.000 0 0 .000 3 3.0 0 0
Zach Durkee 5 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 2 2 1.000 2 0.4 0 0
Alex Wuest 5 0 5 .000 0 5 .000 1 2 .500 1 0.2 1 0
James Gollon 3 0 1 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 2 3
TEAM TOTALS 12 186 474 .392 78 232 .336 107 147 .728 557 46.4 260 105

Wausau East Lumberjacks Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Andy Plautz 12 49 103 .476 13 48 .271 12 14 .857 123 10.3 28 10
Conrad Felten 12 44 77 .571 3 10 .300 31 36 .861 122 10.2 31 5
Mark McCormick 12 41 95 .432 1 10 .100 31 35 .886 114 9.5 48 52
Brandon Luedke 12 25 60 .417 1 7 .143 12 21 .571 63 5.3 70 13
Ryan Pitney 12 20 63 .317 13 37 .351 2 5 .400 55 4.6 15 13
Justin Strom 12 11 25 .440 0 1 .000 4 9 .444 26 2.2 27 8
Cole Nelson 12 10 41 .244 3 20 .150 2 3 .667 25 2.1 22 20
Adam Urmanski 8 4 8 .500 3 7 .429 2 2 1.000 13 1.6 4 5
Travis Waldvogel 11 4 15 .267 0 6 .000 3 5 .600 11 1.0 7 3
Logan Taylor 12 3 12 .250 0 0 .000 3 5 .600 9 0.8 12 4
Jase Meyer 7 2 13 .154 0 4 .000 1 2 .500 5 0.7 4 1
Bryce Widmark 6 1 2 .500 0 0 .000 1 4 .250 3 0.5 4 1
Brady Becker 7 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 3 4 .750 3 0.4 5 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 214 514 .416 37 150 .247 107 145 .738 572 47.7 277 135



Wausau West Warriors Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Evan Mayer 12 45 84 .536 0 0 .000 12 26 .462 102 8.5 77 13
Taylor Penn 12 30 92 .326 11 43 .256 10 12 .833 81 6.8 23 18
Brad Utegaard 7 18 51 .353 6 16 .375 10 15 .667 52 7.4 28 10
Jordan Huehnerfuss 11 14 49 .286 4 25 .160 16 21 .762 48 4.4 26 14
Tyler Schertz 12 12 34 .353 6 20 .300 9 11 .818 39 3.3 26 15
Andrew Fischer 11 13 40 .325 6 19 .316 2 2 1.000 34 3.1 11 9
Andrew Wolfe 11 9 25 .360 2 9 .222 1 3 .333 21 1.9 13 1
Brendan Lewandowski 10 9 16 .563 0 0 .000 2 4 .500 20 2.0 14 3
Justin Duffy 12 6 42 .143 3 21 .143 5 9 .556 20 1.7 21 17
Steven Morel 9 3 7 .429 0 0 .000 2 5 .400 8 0.9 12 1
Matt Christian 9 0 1 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 1 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 159 441 .361 38 153 .248 69 108 .639 425 35.4 252 101

Wis. Rapids Lincoln Red Raiders Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Brady Goska 12 43 134 .321 5 42 .119 50 68 .735 141 11.8 53 61
Cort Halbur 12 43 128 .336 28 99 .283 5 13 .385 119 9.9 14 11
Zach Bassuener 12 37 79 .468 8 18 .444 20 39 .513 102 8.5 50 11
Garrett O’Neil 12 29 65 .446 1 11 .091 4 7 .571 63 5.3 33 7
Regis Henke 12 14 48 .292 0 1 .000 16 25 .640 44 3.7 36 13
Devon McGill 10 10 28 .357 0 3 .000 7 12 .583 27 2.7 20 3
Daniel Braun 9 3 6 .500 1 2 .500 2 7 .286 9 1.0 8 1
Josh Biba 10 4 5 .800 0 0 .000 1 2 .500 9 0.9 3 0
Raefe Gross 12 2 8 .250 1 4 .250 1 2 .500 6 0.5 11 4
Alex Berlyn 4 0 3 .000 0 2 .000 1 2 .500 1 0.3 3 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 185 504 .367 44 182 .242 107 177 .605 521 43.4 231 111


